1/14Fluid Manager
Type ABZMF
Component series 1X
Maximum operating pressure 10 bar [145 psi]
RE 50230/12.07
Table of contents
Content	 Page
Features� 1

10 =	 Filtration rating 10 μm (standard)
03 =	 Filtration rating 3 μm
Order example:
Fluid Manager with breather filter, with temperature
indicator and control device, with two switching con-
tacts (level and temperature),
electrical connection for circular plug M12 x 1,
return flow filter with mechanical-visual clogging indi-
cator:
ABZMF-NTR-0370-M/100-10-1X/RV2
Material no. R901186566
1) 	For further information, see data sheet RE 50216
2) 	For further information, see data sheet RE 50088
Selection table
Type Material no.
ABZMF-NTR-370-M/100-10-1X/E2SPSS R901177245
ABZMF-NTR-370-M/100-10-1X/RV2 R901186566
ABZMF-NTR-370-R/100-10-1X/E2SPSS R901186629
ABZMF-NTR-370-R/100-10-1X/RV2 R901186627
ABZMF-R/100-10-1X/E2SPSS R901186638
ABZMF-R/100-10-1X/RV2 R901186637
ABZMF  100  1X
Symbols
3) 	Not required for variant “R“
4) 	See also pages 10 and 11
With return flow filter and electronic clogging indicator:
ABZMF-R/100-..-1X/E2SPSS
E T1T3 T2 X1X2 X3
G1/2 G1/8G1/8G1/8G1G1 G1
G1
D
IN
 2
45
57
/T
2
P
P
2,2 bar
2,9 bar
With level and temperature monitoring with 2 switching con-
tacts, with return flow filter and electronic clogging indicator:
ABZMF-NTR-0370-M/100-..-1X/E2SPSS
L1
L2
E T1T3 T2 X1X2 X3
G1/2 G1/8G1/8G1/8G1G1 G1
G1
P
P
2,2 bar
2,9 bar
With level and temperature monitoring with resistance measur-
ing chain, with return flow filter and electronic clogging indica-
tor: ABZMF-NTR-0370-R/100-..-1X/E2SPSS
4-20mA
4-20mA
E T1T3 T2 X1X2 X3
G1/2 G1/8G1/8G1/8G1G1 G1
G1
P
P
2,2 bar
2,9 bar
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK